
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
MINISTRY OF FINANCE

DEPARTIVIENT OF ECONOTVIIC AFFAI RS

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO. B3O
To BE ANSWERED oN 14th DECEIvTBER 2o1B

(23 AGRAHAYANA SAKA 1940)

Foreign Funds for lnfrastructure Projects

B3O. SHRI SANKAR PRASAD DATTA:

Will the Minister of FINANCE be pleased to state:

(a) the details of foreign funds received by various companies in the country for the infrastructure projects during the last two years, State / UT wise;

(b) the names of companies which have spent more than five hundred crore of rupees of foreign funds on the infrastructure projects during the said period, State / UT wise; and

(c) the number of employment opportunities generated as a result thereof?

ANSWER
Minister of State (Finance) (Shri P. Radhakrishnan)

(a)

(b)

(c)

The infrastructure projects have received an inflow of USD 8642.40 million and USD 11102.07 million during the last two years, i.e.
2016-17 and 2017-18 respectively. A statement indicating state-wise inflows of foreign investment in the infrastructure projects is at Annexure.

lnfrastructure Project-wise details of spending of companies is not maintained by DIPP and RBl.

Data on employment opportunities generated is not available.

*****


ANNEXURE (LSUQ 830 for 14.12.20181

State-wise FDI equity inflows during the last two years, i.e. 2016-17 and 2017-18 (as reported by D/o lndustrial Policy and Promotion based on the data from the Regional

Offices of RBI) in lnfras cture Proiects sector
(rN MTLLTON USD)
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